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Pacing Guide 2010-2011
Subject World Cultures

Grade Level 10th

Grading Period 1st Quarter/ 1st Semester

Assessment
Approximate

Time for
Teaching
Standards

Standard Core Instructional
Materials

Key Ideas

Mat’ls District

10 days

8-9 to 8-20

Development of Modern Political
Thought

10.1
 10.1.1
 10.1.2
 10.1.3

10.2
 10.2.1
 10.2.2
 10.2.3

Chapter 1:
The Legacy of the Ancient
World
3000 B.C. - 1600
Page 116

Chapter 2:
Revolution and Enlightenment
1600-1800
Page 170

Hammurabi, Judaism, Buddhism,
Polis, Democracy, Philosophy,
Socrates, Socratic Method, Plato,
Aristotle, Greeks, Rome, Republic,
Senate, Roman Law, Roman Empire,
Christianity, Islam, Muhammad,
Feudalism, Magna Carta, Parliament,
Middle Ages, Renaissance, Leonardo
da Vinci, Reformation, Glorious
Revolution, Divine Right of Kings,
Oliver Cromwell, John Locke, Natural
Law, Isaac Newton, Voltaire,
Montesquieu, Separation of powers,
Social Contract, Laissez-Faire, Mary
Wollstonecraft, Feminism, Salons,
Stamp Act, King George III, 1st & 2nd

Continental Congress,  Thomas
Jefferson, Declaration of
Independence, Articles of
Confederation, Bill of Rights

Chapters 1-2
Test

Aug 20

17 days

8-23 to 9-15

10.2
 10.2.4
 10.2.5

Chapter 3:
The French Revolution and
Napoleon
1789-1815
Page 206

Bastille, Revolution, Monarchy,
Despotism, Bourgeoisie, Louis XVI,
Marie Antoinette, Clergy, Estate,
Tennis Court Oath, Declaration of the
Rights of Man & the Citizen, Georges
Danton, Jean-Paul Marat, Committee
of Public Safety, Maximilien
Robespierre, Reign of Terror,
Guillotine, Coup d’etat, Napoleon
Bonaparte, Empire, Nationalism
Waterloo, Balance of  Power

Chapter 3
Test

Sept. 15
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Assessment
Approximate

Time for
Teaching
Standards

Standard Core Instructional
Materials

Key Ideas

Mat’ls District

16 days

9-23 to 10-7

Industrial Expansion and
Imperialism

10.2
 10.2.5

10.3
 10.3.1
 10.3.2
 10.3.3
 10.3.4
 10.3.5
 10.3.7

10.4
 10.4.1

Chapter 4:
Industrialization and
Nationalism
1800 -1870
Page 248

Chapter 5:
Mass Society and Democracy
1870 - 1914
Page 290

Enclosure movement, Capital,
Entrepreneurs, Cottage industry,
James Watt, Puddling, Robert Fulton,
Industrial Capitalism, Socialism,
Congress of Vienna, Klemens von
Metternich, Principle of Intervention,
Liberalism, Nationalism, Militarism,
Otto von Bismarck, Queen Victoria,
Plebiscite, Romanticism, Beethoven,
Pasteur, Secularization, Darwin,
Organic Evolution, Natural Selection,
Realism, Dickens, Edison, Graham
Bell, Marconi, Assembly line, Mass
Production, World Economy, Karl
Marx, Proletariat, Urban
Development, New elite, Middle
Class, Working Class, Feminism,
Nightingale, Education & Leisure, W.
EUR democracy,  W. EUR old order,
Post Civil War US, Balkans, Marie
Curie, Einstein, Freud,
Psychoanalysis, Social Darwinism,
Modernism, Monet, Picasso, Frank
Lloyd Wright

Chapters
4 & 5 Test

Oct. 7

1st Quarter
grading period

ending on
 Oct. 7

1st Interim
Assessment
Oct. 4 -12

Over
Chapters 1-5

Oct. 6th
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Assessment
Approximate

Time for
Teaching
Standards

Standard Core Instructional
Materials Key Ideas

Mat’ls District

7 days

10-12 to 10-20

10.4
 10.4.1
 10.4.3
 10.4.4

Chapter 7:
East Asia Under Challenge
1800-1914
Page 374

Guangzhou, Hong Kong,
Extraterritoriality, Tai Ping Rebellion,
“Self-Strengthening,” Spheres of
Influence, Guang Xu, Empress
Dowager Ci Xi, John Hay, Open Door
Policy, Boxer Rebellion, Sun Yat-sen,
Qing Dynasty, Chinese Society &
Culture, Japan, Matthew Perry,
Prefectures, Meiji Economics

Chapter 7
Test

Oct. 20

20 days

10-21 to 11-18

Causes and Effects of the First
World War

10.5
 10.5.1
 10.5.2
 10.5.3

10.6
 10.6.1

10.7
 10.7.1

Chapter 8:
War and Revolution
1914 -1919
Page 416

Causes of WWI; Alliances, Serbia,
Sarajevo, Imperialism, Ethnic groups,
Arms race, Archduke Ferdinand,
Gavrilo Princip, Schleiffen Plan,
Assassin/Assassination, Propaganda,
Verdun, Somme, Trench Warfare,
War of attrition, Gallipoli, Total War.
Effects of WWI: Rasputin,
Romanov’s, Bolsheviks, Lenin,
Revolution, Reds, Whites, Trotsky,
Karl Marx, Communist manifesto,
Ludendorff, Reparations, League of
Nations, Treaty of Versailles, John
Reed, Stalin, Isolationism, Allied
Intervention, Nazis,

Chapter 8
Test

Nov. 18

14 days

11-19 to 12-10

10.4
 10.4.1
 10.4.2
 10.4.3
 10.4.4

10.5
 10.5.4

10.6
 10.6.2

10.8
 10.8.1

10.9
 10.9.4

Chapter 6:
The Height of Imperialism
1800-1914
Page 330

Chapter 10:
Nationalism Around the World
1919-1939
Page 496

New Imperialism, Singapore,
Protectorate, Thailand, King Mongkut,
Philippines, Indirect Rule, Direct Rule,
Muhammad Ali, Livingstone, Zulu,
Boer War, Sepoy Mutiny, Queen
Victoria, Colonial Rule, Gandhi,
Hinduism, Haiti, Bolivar, Monroe
Doctrine, Puerto Rico, Panama Canal,
Nicaragua, Lawrence of Arabia,
Ottoman Empire, Genocide, Ethnic
Cleansing, Turkey, Iran, League of
Nations, Saudi Arabia, Palestine,
Zionist, Kenya, WEB Dubois, Marcus
Garvey, Pan-Africanism, Gandhi,
Nehru, Ho Chi Minh, Sun Yat-sen,
Chiang Kai-shek, Mao Zedong, Good
Neighbor Policy, PRI

Chapters
6 & 8 Test

Dec. 10

Review 4 Finals
Dec. 13 - 14

Finals Week
Dec. 15–Dec. 17

Final over
Chapters
1-8 & 10

1st Semester
grading period

ending on
Dec. 17

2nd Interim
Assessment
Dec. 10-17

Over
Chapters

6, 7, 8, and 10
Dec. 13th

Grading Period ____2nd Quarter / 1st Semester
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Grading Period 3rd Quarter/ 2nd Semester_________

Assessment
Approximate

Time for
Teaching
Standards

Standard Core Instructional
Materials

Key Ideas

Mat’ls District

21 days

1-6 to 2-4

Causes and Effects of the Second
World War
10.6

 10.6.1
 10.6.2
 10.6.3
 10.6.4

10.7
 10.7.2
 10.7.3

10.8
 10.8.2
 10.8.3
 10.8.4
 10.8.5
 10.8.6

10.9
 10.9.1

Chapter 9:
The West Between the Wars
1919-1939
Page 458

Chapter 11:
World War II
1939 -1945
Page 530

Films
Current Events
Music

League of Nations, Inflation,
Dawes Plan, Great Depression,
Weimar Republic, Keynes, FDR,
New Deal, Totalitarian state,
Mussolini, Brown Shirts, Fascism,
Lenin, Stalin, Ukraine, Famine,
Five Year Plans, Catalonia,
Franco, Lincoln Brigade, Hitler,
Nazis, Mein Kampf, Lebensraum,
Enabling, Act, Concentration
Camps, Nuremberg Laws,
Kristallnacht, “Night of the long
Knives”, Triumph of the Will,
Mass leisure, Appeasement, Stalin,
Sudetenland, Rhineland, Poland,
Blitzkrieg, Blitz, Panzer, Atlantic
Charter, El Alamein, Kursk, the
Bulge, “NUTS!”, Gotterdamerung,
Manchuria, Mukden incident, Pearl
Harbor, Lidice, Hecatomb, ETO,
PTO, Stalingrad, Midway, Iwo
Jima, MacArthur, Churchill,
Normandy, Truman, Hiroshima &
Nagasaki, Himmler, Hess,
Heydrich, Genocide, Holocaust,
Auschwitz, Anne Frank, Patton,
Albert Speer, Kamikaze, Gen.
Tojo, Hirohito Dresden, Tehran,
Yalta, Potsdam, Oppenheimer

Chapters
9 &11 Test

Feb. 4

13 days

2-7 to 2-25

International Developments in the
Post-World War II Era
10.9

 10.9.2
 10.9.3
 10.9.5
 10.9.8

Chapter 12:
Cold War and Postwar
Changes
1945-1970
Page 578

Films
Current Events
Music

Stalin, Truman, Truman Doctrine,
Acheson, Marshal Plan, Buffer,
Satellite states, Containment,
Berlin, W. Germany, E. Germany,
Arms Race, NATO, Warsaw Pact,
SEATO, CENTO, Deterrence,
MAD, MIRVs, SIOP, Khrushchev,
Cuban Missile crisis, JFK,
Vietnam, Domino Theory, Jane
Fonda, William Calley, Soviet
Union, de-Stalinization, Poland,
Hungary, Czechoslovakia, Nagy,
Dubcek, de Gaulle, EEC, “Red
Scare”, Civil Rights, MLK, Social
upheaval, Consumer society, de
Beauvoir

Chapter 12
Test

Feb. 25
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Grading Period 4th Quarter/ 2nd Semester_________

Assessment
Approximate

Time for
Teaching
Standards

Standard Core Instructional
Materials

Key Ideas

Mat’ls District

10 days

2-28 to 3-11

International Developments in the
Post-World War II Era
10.9

 10.9.5
 10.9.7

10.11

Chapter 13:
The Contemporary Western
World
1970- Present
Page 610

Films
Current Events
Primary Documents

Brezhnev, Brezhnev Doctrine,
Détente, Dissidents, Command
Economy, Reagan, Perestroika,
Glasnost, Cold War, Treaty,
Yeltsin, Putin, Walesa, Solidarity,
Czechoslovakia, Romania,
Ceausescu, German Reunification,
EU, Euro, Yugoslavia, Milosevic,
Kosovo, Ethnic Cleansing,
Thatcherism, Nixon, Watergate

Chapter 13
Test

March 11

3rd Quarter
Report

grading period
ending on
 March 11

3rd Interim
Assessment
March 7-11

Over
Chapters

9, 11, & 13
March 9th

12 days

3-21 to 4-5

10.9
 10.9.2
 10.9.6

10.10
 10.10.1
 10.10.2
 10.10.3

Chapter 15:
Africa and the Middle East
1945 - Present
Page 672

Films
Current Events
Primary Documents

Africa: South Africa, Apartheid,
Mandela, Pan-Africans,
Independence, Nigeria, AIDS,
Rwanda, Hutu, Tutsi, Genocide,
Congo, Sudan, Desmond Tutu,
Resource wars, Child Warriors
Middle East: Israel, Palestine,
Nasser, Pan-Arabism, Sinai
Peninsula, West Bank, Sadat,
OPEC, Arafat, PLO, Intifada,
1948, 1956, Shah of Iran,
Ayatollah Khomeini, Jimmy
Carter, Saddam, Hussein, WMD’s,
Islam, Sunni, Shiite, Sufi,
Diaspora, Holocaust Terrorism,
IRA, State sponsored, Bin Laden,
Al-Qaeda, Taliban, 9/11,
Afghanistan, Patriot Act, Gulf War
I, Gulf War II, Kuwait, George
Bush, Neo cons

Chapter 15
Test

April 5

6 days

4-18 to 4-29

10.10
 10.10.2
 10.10.3

Chapter 14:
Latin America
1945 - Present
Page 644

Films
Current Events
Primary Documents

OAS, Multinational corporations,
Mercantilism, “Colossus of the
North”, Aztec, Mayan, Incan,
Plutocracy, Megacity, Marquez,
Magic Realism, Cesar Chavez,
Castro, Cuba, Trade Embargo, El
Salvador, Nicaragua, Iran-contra
scandal, Reagan, Neo-cons,
Panama, Noriega, Peron, Falkland
Islands, Pinochet, Allende, Shining
Path, Colombia

Chapter 14
Test

April 29
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Assessment
Approximate

Time for
Teaching
Standards

Standard Core Instructional
Materials

Key Ideas

Mat’ls District

8 days

5-2 to 5-11

10.9
 10.9.1
 10.9.3
 10.9.4

10.10
 10.10.1

Chapter 16:
Asia and the Pacific
1945 – Present
Page 704

Taiwan, 1949, Mao, Permanent
Revolution, Cultural Revolution, Great
Leap Forward, Little Red Book, Deng
Xiaoping, Tiananmen Square, One-Child
Policy, Authoritarian, Communism, N&S
Korea, Kim Song II, India, Pakistan,
Sikhs, Bangladesh, Philippines, Vietnam,
Khmer Rouge, Japan, Indonesia,
Singapore, Hong Kong, Neo
mercantilism

Chapter 16
Test

May 11

7 days

5-12 to 5-20

10.9
 10.9.8

10.10
 10.10.1
 10.10.2
 10.10.3

10.11

Chapter 17:
Challenges and Hopes for the
Future
Page 738

Ecology, Pollution, Deforestation, Over
population, Ozone layer, Greenhouse
effect, Telecommunications, Bioethics,
genetic, engineering, Bio-warfare, Bio-
terrorism, WTO, World Bank, Income
gap, International Monetary Fund, Civil
Wars, United Nations, Peacekeepers,
disarmament, Email, Fax, You-tube,
Blackberry, Cell phones, I-Pod, Role of
women, AIDS

Chapter 17
Test May 20

Review  4
Finals

May 23

Finals Week
May 24-26

2nd Semester
grading
period

ending on
May 26


